THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, July 23, 2019 HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

08:45 AM
19-01230 Denis Lee Croshy

#1 Reaffirmation Agreement
Toyota Lease Trust
Re: Lease - 2018 Toyota RAV 4 (DN 17)

Denis Lee Croshy (Debtor)
Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

15-03604
#1

15-06612
#2

16-00862
#3

Allen Charter and Deborah Charter
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Travis Thomas Russell, Atty for Allen Charter (Debtor)
Travis Thomas Russell, Atty for Deborah Charter (Debtor)

Rebecca Lee Thomas

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Rebecca Lee Thomas (Debtor)

Melanie C. Beard

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Mary Saur Cohn, Atty for Melanie C. Beard (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

16-03755
#4

17-00893
#5

17-01508
#6

Malynda Sue Shane

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Malynda Sue Shane (Debtor)

Sally Ann VanderMolen

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Sally Ann VanderMolen (Debtor)

Yvonne Frances McCumber

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Yvonne Frances McCumber (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

17-03677
#7

17-05761
#8

18-00161
#9

Lisa Kay Porterfield

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael P. Corcoran, Atty for Lisa Kay Porterfield (Debtor)

Joann Fessell

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Joann Fessell (Debtor)

Beyleon Alejandro and Shelley Marie Alejandro
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Carroll Clough, Atty for Beyleon Alejandro (Debtor)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Shelley Marie Alejandro (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

18-00530
#10

18-00554
#11

18-00815
#12

Thomas James Hardy

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Thomas James Hardy (Debtor)

Michael Robert Keeler and Danielle Marie Keeler
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Michael P. Corcoran, Atty for Danielle Marie Keeler (Debtor)
Michael P. Corcoran, Atty for Michael Robert Keeler (Debtor)

Bridget Katherine Duritza

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Bridget Katherine Duritza (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, July 23, 2019 HEARING ROOM: Traverse City
09:00 AM
18-01249 Cynthia Lynn McNeil
#13 Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Cynthia Lynn McNeil (Debtor)

18-01998 Christopher Glenn Zimmerman and Felicia Diane
Zimmerman
#14 Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Christopher Glenn Zimmerman (Debtor)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Felicia Diane Zimmerman (Debtor)

18-02192 Thomas McPherson
#15 Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David W. Garrett, Atty for Thomas McPherson (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM
18-03386

#16

18-03581
#17

18-05071
#18

Michael James Willette and Stephanie Rachelle
Willette

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Carroll Clough, Atty for Michael James Willette (Debtor)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Stephanie Rachelle Willette (Debtor)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Michael James Willette (Debtor)

Paul I. Bare, Atty for Stephanie Rachelle Willette (Debtor)

Jennifer Jan Noonan

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Jennifer Jan Noonan (Debtor)

Christine McElroy
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Carroll Clough, Atty for Christine McElroy (Debtor)
Dean E. Sheldon Ill, Atty for Christine McElroy (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

19-00842
#19

19-00842
#20

19-01392
#21

Terri Lynn Steinberg

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Terri Lynn Steinberg (Debtor)

Terri Lynn Steinberg
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Terri Lynn Steinberg (Debtor)

Eugenia Michelle Kingdon

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael J. Corcoran, Atty for Eugenia Michelle Kingdon (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

19-01392
#22

19-01742
#23

19-01742
#24

Eugenia Michelle Kingdon
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael J. Corcoran, Atty for Eugenia Michelle Kingdon (Debtor)

Tracy Ann Kott

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Tracy Ann Kott (Debtor)

Tracy Ann Kott
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Tracy Ann Kott (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

19-01753
#25

19-01753
#26

19-01753
#27

Dean A Botkin, Jr.

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Dean A Botkin Jr. (Debtor)

Dean A Botkin, Jr.
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Dean A Botkin Jr. (Debtor)

Dean A Botkin, Jr.
Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Exemptions (DN 15)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Dean A Botkin Jr. (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

19-01780
#28

19-01780
#29

19-01829
#30

Jeffery Keith Nardin

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Jeffery Keith Nardin (Debtor)

Jeffery Keith Nardin
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Jeffery Keith Nardin (Debtor)

Dale T. Miller and Sarah Danielle Miller
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Paul I. Bare, Atty for Dale T. Miller (Debtor)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Sarah Danielle Miller (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM
19-01829
#31

18-01753
#32

19-00251
#33

Dale T. Miller and Sarah Danielle Miller
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Paul I. Bare, Atty for Dale T. Miller (Debtor)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Sarah Danielle Miller (Debtor)

Lisa May Collins
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Lisa May Collins (Debtor)

Donald Lee Rich, Jr. and Michelle Lou Rich
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Timothy R. Trichler Sr., Atty for Donald Lee Rich Jr. (Debtor)
Timothy R. Trichler Sr., Atty for Michelle Lou Rich (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

19-00251
#34

19-00686
#35

19-00686
#36

Donald Lee Rich, Jr. and Michelle Lou Rich
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Timothy R. Trichler Sr., Atty for Donald Lee Rich Jr. (Debtor)
Timothy R. Trichler Sr., Atty for Michelle Lou Rich (Debtor)

Michael Lawrence Fulker

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Michael Lawrence Fulker (Debtor)

Michael Lawrence Fulker

Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Michael Lawrence Fulker (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

19-01105
#37

19-01105
#38

19-01105
#39

Greg D. Myers
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Greg D. Myers (Debtor)

Greg D. Myers
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Greg D. Myers (Debtor)

Greg D. Myers

Debtor's Motion for Damages for Willful Violations of
the Automatic Stay (DN 33)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Greg D. Myers (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

19-01105
#40

19-01105
#41

19-01443
#42

Greg D. Myers

Stipulation of Joint Debtors to Lift the Automatic
Stay to Allow Divorce Proceeding to be Finalized (DN
27) - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Greg D. Myers (Debtor)

Greg D. Myers

Final Hearing
Motion for Relief from the Co-Debtor Stay on Behalf
of Credit Acceptance Corporation (DN 24) - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Greg D. Myers (Debtor)

Vada Ordell Lee
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael J. Corcoran, Atty for Vada Ordell Lee (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

19-01443
#43

19-02077
#44

19-02130
#45

Vada Ordell Lee
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael J. Corcoran, Atty for Vada Ordell Lee (Debtor)

Scott Howard Wilber

Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Scott Howard Wilber (Debtor)

Darryl D Wiggins

Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael J. Corcoran, Atty for Darryl D Wiggins (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM
19-02132
#46

19-02282
#47

19-02314
#48

Thomas Allan Liske and Kristina Ann Liske

Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Kristina Ann Liske (Debtor)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Thomas Allan Liske (Debtor)

Lewis Stephen Adams, Jr.

Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul |. Bare, Atty for Lewis Stephen Adams Jr. (Debtor)

Donald H Connin and Shawn M. Connin
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Rory Dixon Mortimer, Atty for Donald H Connin (Debtor)
Rory Dixon Mortimer, Atty for Shawn M. Connin (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM
19-00425
#49

19-01810
#50

19-02755
#51

Charles Keith Wright and Karla Sue Rossell-Wright
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Charles Keith Wright (Debtor)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Karla Sue Rossell-Wright (Debtor)

Natalie Dawn Rau

Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael P. Corcoran, Atty for Natalie Dawn Rau (Debtor)

Angela Marie Ernst

Court's Notice
Re:Failure to file Form B121 (Statement About Your
Social Security Number) (DN 5)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Angela Marie Ernst (Debtor)
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Tuesday, July 23, 2019

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

10:00 AM

19-02058
#1

17-04170
#2

17-00106
#3

Susanne Kay Vertigan

Court's Notice
Re:Failure to file Form B121 (Statement About Your
Social Security Number) (DN 4)

Dean E. Sheldon Ill, Atty for Susanne Kay Vertigan (Debtor)
Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)

James R Steckley

Final Hearing
Ditech Financial LLC's Motion for Relief from the
Automatic Stay (DN 43) - Adj.

Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
Kevin M. Smith, Atty for Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
Timothy F. Johnson, Atty for James R Steckley (Debtor)

Susan Maclean Shields

Status Conference
Re: Stocklens’ Motion to Compel Release of Escrow
Account Balance (DN 198)

Carroll Clough, Atty for Susan Maclean Shields (Debtor)
Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
Kevin M. Smith, Atty for Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
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CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

10:00 AM

19-80001

#4

18-04394
#5

Deborah Fischer
V.
Dawn J Rhew

Lead Case: 18-04394-jwb Dawn J Rhew

Status Conference
Re: Pretrial Conference - Adj.

Kenneth M. Petterson, Atty for Deborah Fischer (Plaintiff)
Lawrence P. Hanson, Atty for Dawn J Rhew (Defendant)

Dawn J Rhew

Status Conference
Re:Deborah Fischer's Objection to Debtor's Claim of
Exemptions (DN 28) - Adj.

Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
Laura J. Genovich, Atty for Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
Lawrence P. Hanson, Atty for Dawn J Rhew (Debtor)
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